
100 East Erie Street
Chicago, IL  60611Metropolitan Water Reclamation District

of Greater Chicago

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 118-0379

Status:Type: Report Filed

File created: In control:4/10/2018 Engineering Committee

On agenda: Final action:4/19/2018 4/19/2018

Title: Report on change orders authorized and approved by the Director of Engineering during the month of
March 2018

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Attachment 1 CO Report March 2018 $10,000.pdf, 2. Attachment 2 CO Report March 2018 5%
Contingency.pdf, 3. Attachment 3 CO Status Report March 2018.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Published and FiledBoard of Commissioners4/19/2018 1 Pass

RecommendedCommittee of the Whole4/19/2018 1 Pass

TRANSMITTAL LETTER FOR BOARD MEETING OF APRIL 19, 2018

COMMITTEE ON ENGINEERING

Mr. David St. Pierre, Executive Director

Report on change orders authorized and approved by the Director of Engineering during the month of March
2018

Dear Sir:

One change order was approved by the Director of Engineering that cumulatively, but not individually,
increased or decreased the value of the contract by $10,000.00 or less during March 2018.  The contract and
related data is listed in Attachment 1.

Eleven change orders were approved by the Director of Engineering on contracts with a 5% contingency
provision for errors and omissions and unforeseen circumstances, for an increase or decrease of $100,000.00
or less during March 2018.  The contracts and related data are listed in Attachment 2.

Please advise the undersigned if additional information is required.

Respectfully Submitted, Catherine A. O’Connor, Director of Engineering, MVL

Attachments

Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago Printed on 5/16/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

